

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 19-0148 Name: Assignment of Lease-Lease Back Agreement and

> Related and Subsidiary Contract Documents -Glenview Elementary School, Increment III Project -ADCo/Turner Group/Alten JV, Assignor, and

ADCo/Alten JV, Assignee - Faciliites Planning and

Management

Agreement or Contract Status: Passed Type:

2/13/2019 Senior Business Officer File created: In control:

On agenda: 2/13/2019 Final action: 2/13/2019 Enactment date: 2/13/2019 Enactment #: 19-0238

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Assignment of Lease-Lease Back Agreement and Related

and Subsidiary Contract Documents ("Lease-Lease Back Contract Documents") with respect to the Oakland Unified School District Project known as Glenview Elementary School Project -Increment 3 ("Project", "Glenview Project", or "Glenview") and between project Lessor and Fee Simple Owner, Oakland Unified School District ("OUSD", "Lessor" or "Owner"), original Lease-Lease Back Developer ADCo/Turner Group/Alten JV ("Assignor") and ADCo/ Alten JV ("Assignee").

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 19-0148 Assignment of Lease-Lease Back Agreement and Related and Subsidiary Contract Attachments:

Documents - Glenview Elementary School, Increment III Project - ADCo/Turner Group/Alten JV,

Assignor, and ADCo/Alten JV, Assignee - Faciliites Planning and Management

timothy.white@ousd.org Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of the Assignment of Lease-Lease Back Agreement and Related and Subsidiary Contract Documents ("Lease-Lease Back Contract Documents") with respect to the Oakland Unified School District Project known as Glenview Elementary School Project -Increment 3 ("Project", "Glenview Project", or "Glenview") and between project Lessor and Fee Simple Owner, Oakland Unified School District ("OUSD", "Lessor" or "Owner"), original Lease-Lease Back Developer ADCo/Turner Group/Alten JV ("Assignor") and ADCo/ Alten JV ("Assignee").